development and community reinvestment.

2024-0400 Cover Letter-Letter to Council - Equitable Development Fund

Summary 2024-0400

Attachments:

NEW PAPERS

2024-0419 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Dmiera Atkins in an 

amount not to exceed SIX THOUSAND EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND SIX 

CENTS ($6,087.06) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim (24C-0034) 

for damage to her vehicle from an accident with a City ES vehicle on December 29, 

2023.

(Executive Session held 5/1/24)

2024-0419 Cover Letter-Dmiera Atkins Claim Settlement (24C-0034) - Council Letter

[...]

Natural Resources’ Community Conservation Partnerships Program to provide 

funding for the Spring Hill Park Rehabilitation project. The grant proposal includes an 

ask of $562,605.00 with a match of $562,605.00 from the City of Pittsburgh’s 2024 

Capital Budget (JDE job number 4550000424)  for a total project cost of ONE 

MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

TEN ($1,125,210.00) dollars for this stated purpose. 

2024-0420 Cover Letter-DPW Letter to Council, Grant Application for Spring Hill Park Rehab - DCNR - signed

Summary 2024-0420

Attachments:

2024-0421 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and

[...]

enter into an agreement or agreements and amendments thereto with Monday.com, 

an online project management and portfolio management tool, for use with multiple 

City departments by increasing the approved amount by Seventy Thousand Dollars 

($70,000) for an amended total cost not-to-exceed Two Hundred Forty-Four 

Thousand Dollars ($244,000) over 4 years.

2024-0418 Cover Letter-Monday.com revised legislation letter - signed

Summary 2024-0418

Attachments:

INTERGOVERNMENTAL  AND EDUCATIONAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, 

MR. MOSLEY, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2024-0425 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Council as a Body to pay annual membership 

dues for 2024 to the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies for the CONNECT 

program at a cost not to exceed Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-One Dollars 

($6,891).

COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLESPONSOR /S:

Summary 2024-0425Attachments: